    www.stadiumpower.co.uk           Tel: +44(0)1379 644233
DC-DC
EC4AW-H6
EC4AW-H6 Series Features:
  • 5-6W Isolated Output
  • DIP-24 Package
  • Regulated Outputs
  • Efficiency to 85%
  • Continuous Short Circuit Protection
  • I/O Isolation Voltage 6000VDC
  • Reinforced Insulation Rated For Working Voltage 300VAC
  • 5 uA Leakage Current
  • EMI Meets EN55022 Class A
  • Safety Meets UL60950-1 and UL60601-1
  • CE Mark Meets 2004/108/EC
EC4AW-H6 Specifications
MODEL NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT %EFF.
CAPACITIVE
LOAD MAX.MN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD (2) (3)
EC4AW-24S05H6 9-36VDC 5.0VDC 100mA 1000mA 10mA 260mA 81 80 1000uF
EC4AW-24S12H6 9-36VDC 12VDC 50mA 500mA 10mA 295mA 85.5 85 500uF
EC4AW-24D12H6 9-36VDC ±12VDC 25mA ±250mA 15mA 298mA 84.5 84 250uF
EC4AW-24D15H6 9-36VDC ±15VDC 20mA ±200mA 15mA 298mA 84.4 84 200uF
EC4AW-48S05H6 18-72VDC 5VDC 100mA 1000mA 5mA 130mA 81 80 1000uF
EC4AW-48S12H6 18-72VDC 12VDC 50mA 500mA 5mA 149mA 85 84 500uF
EC4AW-48D126 18-72VDC ±12VDC 25mA ±250mA 8mA 150mA 84 83 250uF
EC4AW-48D15H6 18-72VDC ±15VDC 20mA ±200mA 8mA 149mA 85 84 200uF
NOTE:  1. Nominal Input Voltage 24 or 48VDC
 2. Measured at 12VDC for 24Vin Models, 24VDC for 48Vin Moldels
 3. Measured at Nominal Input Voltage
 4. Operation Under Minimum Load Will not Damage The Converter, But It May not Meet All Specifications